
 

*.JKD039*JKD039 1 of 3 

 ARKANSAS SENATE 
  84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003   

 Amendment Form  
 JBC 04/07/03 (139) 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 503 

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION - TWO YEAR COLLEGE 

MODEL FORMULA FUND APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2003-2005 BIENNIUM." 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 

Amendment No. 4 to Senate Bill No. 503. 
 

Amend Senate Bill No. 503 as engrossed, 3/27/2003: 
 
 
Page 2, delete lines 3 and 4 and substitute the following: 
"Board in July, 2002 for "The Greater"  
 
AND 
 
Page 2, Line 13 delete “34,026,223” and substitute “30,769,077” 
 
AND 
 
Page 2, Line 19 insert between "Act" and "to" the following: 
", or so much thereof as may be available," 
 
AND 
 
Page 2, delete lines 20 and 21 and substitute: 
"the various two year colleges draws its general revenue support:" 
 
AND 
 
Page 2, delete lines 24 through 36 and substitute: 
                                                                                          
             
                 "ALLOCATION 
TWO YEAR COLLEGE                                   FY2003-04      FY2004-05 
PULASKI TECHNICAL COLLEGE                          $1,749,777    $1,802,270 
NORTHWEST ARKANSAS COMM COLL                          908,220       935,467 
SOUTHEAST ARKANSAS COLLEGE                            749,739       772,231 
ASU-MOUNTAIN HOME                                     412,394       424,766 
ASU-NEWPORT                                           305,708       314,880 
UA-COMM COLL AT BATESVILLE                            448,075       461,518 
UA-COMM COLL AT MORRILTON                             549,177       565,652 
ASU-BEEBE                                             450,054       463,555 



  

JKD039 Senate Amendment No. ___ to Senate Bill No. 503 2 of 3 

MISSISSIPPI COUNTY COMM COLL                          400,530       412,546 
OZARKA COLLEGE                                        399,829       411,824     
GARLAND COUNTY COMM COLL                              398,419       410,371 
BLACK RIVER TECHNICAL COLL                            731,382       753,323 
OUACHITA TECHNICAL COLL                               397,903       409,840 
COSSATOT COMM COLL-UA                                 425,915       438,693 
RICH MOUNTAIN COMM COLL                               188,795       194,459 
UA-COMM COLL AT HOPE                                  575,712       592,983 
NORTH ARKANSAS COLLEGE                                513,217       528,614 
MID-SOUTH COMM COLL                                   562,332       579,202 
PHILLIPS COMM COLL-UA                                 564,265       581,193 
EAST ARKANSAS COMM COLL                               304,649       313,788 
SAU-TECH                                              272,374       280,545 
SOUTH ARKANSAS COMM COLL                              392,572       404,349 
TOTAL AMOUNT ALLOCATED                            $11,701,038   $12,052,069" 
 
AND 
 
Page 3, delete lines 1 through 12 
 
AND 
 
Page 3, delete Section 3 in its entirety 
 
AND 
 
Appropriately renumber the subsequent sections of the bill 
 
AND 
 
Page 3, delete lines 32 through 34 and substitute: 
"Arkansas Higher Education Coordinating Board in July, 2002 for "The Greater 
of a Distribution Based on Mini-"  
 
AND 
 
Page 4, delete lines 3 through 27 and substitute: 
            "ALLOCATION 
TWO YEAR COLLEGE                                   FY2003-04      FY2004-05 
PULASKI TECHNICAL COLLEGE                          $6,074,690    $6,256,930 
NORTHWEST ARKANSAS COMM COLL                        3,290,572     3,389,289 
SOUTHEAST ARKANSAS COLLEGE                          1,280,644     1,319,063 
ASU-MOUNTAIN HOME                                   1,006,452     1,036,646 
ASU-NEWPORT                                           505,124       520,278 
UA-COMM COLL AT BATESVILLE                          1,046,222     1,077,609 
UA-COMM COLL AT MORRILTON                             977,072     1,006,384 
ASU-BEEBE                                             161,406       166,248 
MISSISSIPPI COUNTY COMM COLL                          708,922       730,190 
OZARKA COLLEGE                                        333,255       343,253     
GARLAND COUNTY COMM COLL                              632,435       651,408 
BLACK RIVER TECHNICAL COLL                            391,374       403,115 
OUACHITA TECHNICAL COLL                               322,324       331,994 



  

JKD039 Senate Amendment No. ___ to Senate Bill No. 503 3 of 3 

COSSATOT COMM COLL-UA                                 330,864       340,790 
RICH MOUNTAIN COMM COLL                               261,950       269,809 
UA-COMM COLL AT HOPE                                   97,930       100,868 
NORTH ARKANSAS COLLEGE                                160,628       165,447 
MID-SOUTH COMM COLL                                    66,754        68,757 
PHILLIPS COMM COLL-UA                                 205,747       211,919 
EAST ARKANSAS COMM COLL                               114,868       118,314 
SAU-TECH                                               93,137        95,931 
SOUTH ARKANSAS COMM COLL                              109,482       112,766 
TOTAL AMOUNT ALLOCATED                            $18,171,852   $18,717,008". 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and  ___________________________ 
By: Senator Bisbee 
JKD/JKD - 040720031236 ________________________________________ 
JKD039 Secretary 


